✓ FY27: $5.9M total appropriations

✓ Title 74: 227.9:
“….the State Auditor and Inspector shall at the close of 

each fiscal year pay into the General Revenue Fund of the 

state any unencumbered balance remaining in said 

revolving fund in excess of Eight Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($850,000).”

✓ Remove cap on revolving funds 

or raise to $2M

LEGISLATIVE REQUEST:

✓ Remove cap on revolving funds 

or raise to $2M

✓ FY27: Increase appropriations by 

$500K for a total of $5.9M

LEGISLATIVE REQUEST: